CH \$165.00 874648

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM627415

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Comerica Bank		02/17/2021	Texas Banking Association: TEXAS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Equality Health, LLC
Street Address:	10645 N. Tatum
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85028
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87464876	EQUALITY HEALTH NETWORK	
Serial Number:	87178587	EHN EQUALITY HEALTH NETWORK	
Registration Number:	5192740	EQUALITY HEALTH	
Registration Number:	5183276	Q POINT HEALTH	
Serial Number:	86867635	Q POINT HEALTH	
Serial Number:	86896628	EQUALITY HEALTH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 373-3900

Email: schopra@paulweiss.com, mmcguire@paulweiss.com,

cmannino@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Shruti Chopra

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011526-723

TRADEMARK REEL: 007198 FRAME: 0824

900598015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shruti Chopra
SIGNATURE:	/Shruti Chopra/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=14485724_1_Equality Health - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks R 6126 F 0197 WRW#page1.tif source=14485724_1_Equality Health - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks R 6126 F 0197 WRW#page2.tif source=14485724_1_Equality Health - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks R 6126 F 0197 WRW#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007198 FRAME: 0825

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE dated as of February 17, 2021 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, a Texas banking association (the "Secured Party"), under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 24, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between Equality Health, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Debtor") and the Secured Party, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 6126, Frame 0197.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest ("Security Interest") in the Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A to this Release.

The Secured Party now wishes to release and terminate all right, title and interest in, to and under the Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party releases and terminates all right, title and interest in, to and under the Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Bodman_17438747_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above.

COMERICA BANK

By: ______ Name: Walter Weston

Title: SVP

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral]

Bodman_17438747_1

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
EQUALITY HEALTH	87/464876	5/25/17	n/a	n/a
Equality Health Network	87/178587	9/21/16	n/a	n/a
Q EQUALITY HEALTH	86/981673	2/3/16	5,192,740	4/25/17
Q POINT HEALTH	86/981851	1/6/16	5,183,276	4/11/17
Q POINT HEALTH	86/867635	1/6/16	n/a	n/a
EQUALITY	86/896628	2/3/16	n/a	n/a
HEALTH				

Bodman_17438747_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007198 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 02/22/2021